Effect of assumptions changes or inputs  (572,181)
Benefit payments  (1,210,937)

Balance as of June 30,  2025  $   24,487,467

The effects of assumptions changes or inputs reflect a change in the discount rate from 3.65% to 3.93%, changes
in available benefits and premium levels, expected retiree and dependent costs, update to health care cost trends
to reflect economic conditions, current law, and model, and assumption updates used in the Oregon PERS
December 31, 2022 Actuarial Valuation.

Sensitivity

Sensitivity of the total OPEB liability to changes in the discount rate. The following presents the total OPEB liability
of the District for the Postemployment Health Insurance Subsidy, as well as what the total OPEB liability would be
if it were calculated using a discount rate that is 1-percentage-point lower or 1-percentage-point higher than the
current discount rate:

Sensitivity of the total OPEB liability to changes in the healthcare cost trend rates. The following presents the total
OPEB liability of the District for the Postemployment Health Insurance Subsidy, as well as what the total OPEB

65

 Current Trend
   Decrease 1%  Rate  Increase 1%

District's net OPEB liability (asset)   $ 21,700,265   $ 24,487,467   $ 27,778,744

 Deferred Outflow Deferred (Inflow)
  of Resources  of Resources  Net

Differences between expected and actual experience   $   845,541   $   -
 Changes of assumptions  1,170,615   (7,248,846)

$   (5,232,690)   Subtotal - Amortized Deferrals   2,016,156   (7,248,846)
   District contributions subsequent to measurement date

   Total deferred outflow (inflow) of resources
 1,221,732   -   1,221,732

   $  3,237,888  $   (7,248,846) $   (4,010,958)

BEAVERTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
NOTES TO BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)
JUNE 30, 2025

liability would be if it were calculated using a health care cost trend rates that are 1-percentage-point lower (-0.5%
adjusting to 2.8%) or 1-percentage-point higher (1.5% adjusting to 4.8%) than the current trend rates:

OPEB  Expense and Deferred Outflows of  Resources and Deferred  Inflows of  Resources Related to OPEB

For the year ended June 30, 2025, the District recognized  an OPEB expense of ($859,558)  related to the PHIS OPEB.
At  June 30, 2025, the District reported  deferred outflows  of resources and deferred  inflows  of resources related
to OPEB from the following sources: